

**Bid Results Detail Report**



SHARON IM 089-1(68)  
C03117  
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: February 10, 2023, 11:00 AM  
 SCOPE OF WORK: Work to be performed under this project includes pavement resurfacing of the upper and lower parking lots, new pavement markings, guardrail, traffic signs, and damaged curb.  
 COMPLETION DATE: August 22, 2023  
 LOCATION: This project is located in the Town of Sharon on I-89 at approximately MM 8.800

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	1. J A MCDONALD INC. 46 Three Mile Bridge Rd Middlesex, VT 05602		2. BAZIN BROTHERS TRUCKING, INC. 2425 Back Westminister Road Westminister, VT 05158		3. ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 98 ENGINEERS DRIVE WILLISTON, VT 05495	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES</b>									
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	3,000	\$105,000	\$315,000	\$150,000	\$450,000	\$100,000	\$300,000
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	525,000	\$9,000	\$4,725,000	\$3,400	\$1,785,000	\$2,850	\$1,496,250
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	37,000	\$90,000	\$3,330,000	\$65,000	\$2,405,000	\$88,500	\$3,274,500
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	70,000	\$45,000	\$3,150,000	\$75,000	\$5,250,000	\$80,000	\$5,600,000
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	13,000	\$1,200,000	\$15,600,000	\$1,430,000	\$18,590,000	\$985,000	\$12,805,000
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	88,000	\$75,000	\$6,600,000	\$160,000	\$14,080,000	\$50,000	\$4,400,000
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	88,000	\$75,000	\$6,600,000	\$115,000	\$10,120,000	\$50,000	\$4,400,000
616.20	GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	LF	102,000	\$70,000	\$7,140,000	\$121,000	\$12,342,000	\$97,500	\$9,945,000
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	16,000	\$85,000	\$1,360,000	\$121,000	\$1,936,000	\$125,000	\$2,000,000
616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	225,000	\$60,000	\$13,500,000	\$88,000	\$19,800,000	\$37,500	\$8,437,500
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	117,000	\$12,000	\$1,404,000	\$28,000	\$3,276,000	\$11,250	\$1,316,250
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	62,500	\$40,000	\$2,500,000	\$44,000	\$2,750,000	\$40,000	\$2,500,000
621.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	30,000	\$18,000	\$540,000	\$16,500	\$495,000	\$15,000	\$450,000
621.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	10,000	\$17,000	\$170,000	\$27,500	\$275,000	\$25,000	\$250,000
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	2,000	\$1,800,000	\$3,600,000	\$1,570,000	\$3,140,000	\$1,425,000	\$2,850,000
621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	10,000	\$250,000	\$2,500,000	\$330,000	\$3,300,000	\$350,000	\$3,500,000
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	750,000	\$8,000	\$6,000,000	\$4,500	\$3,375,000	\$4,000	\$3,000,000
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	62,500	\$2,000	\$1,250,000	\$10,000	\$625,000	\$2,000	\$1,250,000
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$12,000,000	\$7,900,000	\$7,900,000
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,500,000	\$1,500,000	\$1,000,000	\$1,000,000	\$575,000	\$575,000
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	3,000	\$1,400,000	\$4,200,000	\$500,000	\$1,500,000	\$300,000	\$900,000
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$45,000,000	\$45,000,000	\$45,000,000	\$45,000,000	\$125,650,000	\$125,650,000
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$34,000,000	\$34,000,000	\$29,400,000	\$29,400,000	\$75,350,000	\$75,350,000
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	8,000	\$4,000,000	\$32,000,000	\$3,000,000	\$24,000,000	\$3,200,000	\$25,600,000
646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	5,100,000	\$3,750	\$19,125,000	\$3,850	\$19,635,000	\$3,500	\$17,850,000
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	2,080,000	\$3,750	\$7,800,000	\$3,850	\$8,008,000	\$4,500	\$9,360,000
646.444	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	605,000	\$6,500	\$3,932,500	\$6,600	\$3,993,000	\$6,000	\$3,630,000
646.454	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	42,000	\$6,500	\$273,000	\$7,000	\$294,000	\$6,000	\$252,000
646.464	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	260,000	\$13,000	\$3,380,000	\$13,200	\$3,432,000	\$12,000	\$3,120,000
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	20,000	\$16,000	\$320,000	\$16,500	\$330,000	\$15,000	\$300,000
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	21,000	\$220,000	\$4,620,000	\$220,000	\$4,620,000	\$400,000	\$8,400,000
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	68,000	\$22,000	\$1,496,000	\$22,000	\$1,496,000	\$20,000	\$1,360,000
651.15	SEED	LB	50,000	\$8,500	\$425,000	\$23,000	\$1,150,000	\$12,000	\$600,000
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	34,000	\$5,500	\$187,000	\$5,500	\$187,000	\$10,000	\$340,000
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$600,000	\$600,000	\$880,000	\$880,000	\$740,000	\$740,000
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	18,000	\$175,000	\$3,150,000	\$220,000	\$3,960,000	\$110,000	\$1,980,000
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$1,800,000	\$1,800,000	\$1,100,000	\$1,100,000	\$950,000	\$950,000
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	264,000	\$21,000	\$5,544,000	\$21,000	\$5,544,000	\$20,000	\$5,280,000
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	735,000	\$18,000	\$13,230,000	\$18,000	\$13,230,000	\$18,000	\$13,230,000
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	49,000	\$14,000	\$686,000	\$15,000	\$735,000	\$15,000	\$735,000
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	7,000	\$33,000	\$231,000	\$33,000	\$231,000	\$35,000	\$245,000
676.10	DELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST	EACH	6,000	\$128,000	\$768,000	\$128,000	\$768,000	\$125,000	\$750,000
676.12	REMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST	EACH	2,000	\$1,000	\$2,000	\$100,000	\$200,000	\$1,000	\$2,000
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	930,000	\$179,500	\$166,935,000	\$184,000	\$171,120,000	\$165,000	\$153,450,000
				\$445,440.50		\$460,884.00		\$528,275.50	
<b>OPTION - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING OPTIONS - COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT</b>									
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	10,500,000	\$3,450	\$36,225,000	\$3,600	\$37,800,000	\$3,250	\$34,125,000
				\$36,225,000		\$37,800,000		\$34,125,000	
<b>OPTION - BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MILLING OPTIONS - FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT</b>									
210.12	FINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	10,500,000	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>Totals:</b>				\$481,665.50		\$498,684.00		\$562,400.50	

Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	4. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		5. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC. 3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD BELMONT, NH 03220			
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>ITEMS COMMON TO ALL ALTERNATES</b>									
201.31	THINNING AND TRIMMING FOR SIGNS	EACH	3,000	\$130,000	\$390,000	\$150,000	\$450,000		
203.40	SHOULDER BERM REMOVAL	LF	525,000	\$9,000	\$4,725,000	\$3,000	\$1,575,000		
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000	\$75,000		
402.12	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS	TON	37,000	\$47,000	\$1,739,000	\$75,000	\$2,775,000		
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	70,000	\$240,000	\$16,800,000	\$1,000	\$70,000		
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000	\$1,000		
604.40	CHANGING ELEVATION OF DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES	EACH	13,000	\$928,000	\$12,064,000	\$1,300,000	\$16,900,000		
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	88,000	\$150,000	\$13,200,000	\$65,000	\$5,720,000		
608.37	TRUCK RENTAL	HR	88,000	\$130,000	\$11,440,000	\$65,000	\$5,720,000		
616.20	GRANITE SLOPE EDGING	LF	102,000	\$34,000	\$3,468,000	\$110,000	\$11,220,000		
616.21	VERTICAL GRANITE CURB	LF	16,000	\$54,000	\$864,000	\$100,000	\$1,600,000		
616.40	REMOVING AND RESETTING CURB	LF	225,000	\$26,000	\$5,850,000	\$80,000	\$18,000,000		
616.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB	LF	117,000	\$8,000	\$936,000	\$25,000	\$2,925,000		
621.20	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	LF	62,500	\$41,000	\$2,562,500	\$34,000	\$2,125,000		
621.218	TRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR	EACH	30,000	\$19,000	\$570,000	\$16,000	\$480,000		
621.219	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK	EACH	10,000	\$18,000	\$180,000	\$15,000	\$150,000		
621.60	ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	EACH	2,000	\$1,920,000	\$3,840,000	\$1,600,000	\$3,200,000		
621.77	REPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT	EACH	10,000	\$259,000	\$2,590,000	\$216,000	\$2,160,000		
621.79	ADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL	LF	750,000	\$8,000	\$6,000,000	\$7,000	\$5,250,000		
621.80	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL	LF	62,500	\$2,000	\$1,250,000	\$1,100	\$68,750		
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$7,320,000	\$7,320,000	\$2,500,000	\$2,500,000		
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$750,000	\$750,000	\$500,000	\$500,000		
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000	\$1,000	\$3,000,000		
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	3,000	\$150,000	\$450,000	\$250,000	\$750,000		
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOLITION	LS	1,000	\$54,335,000	\$54,335,000	\$253,000,000	\$253,000,000		
641.11	TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE	LS	1,000	\$34,640,000	\$34,640,000	\$65,000,000	\$65,000,000		
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	8,000	\$2,150,000	\$17,200,000	\$1,400,000	\$11,200,000		
646.404	DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	5,100,000	\$4,000	\$20,400,000	\$3,500	\$17,850,000		
646.414	DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	2,080,000	\$4,000	\$8,320,000	\$3,500	\$7,280,000		
646.444	DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	605,000	\$7,000	\$4,235,000	\$6,000	\$3,630,000		
646.454	DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA	LF	42,000	\$7,000	\$294,000	\$6,000	\$252,000		
646.464	DURABLE 12 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA	LF	260,000	\$14,000	\$3,640,000	\$12,000	\$3,120,000		
646.484	DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA	LF	20,000	\$18,000	\$360,000	\$15,000	\$300,000		
646.494	DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA	EACH	21,000	\$240,000	\$5,040,000	\$200,000	\$4,200,000		
646.504	DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA	LF	68,000	\$24,000	\$1,632,000	\$20,000	\$1,360,000		
651.15	SEED	LB	50,000	\$8,000	\$400,000	\$20,000	\$1,000,000		
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	34,000	\$6,000	\$204,000	\$5,000	\$170,000		
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE								